400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 3, 2020

Contact: Mike Donlia Abbey Harris

306-1177 cell 215-4579 office

705-1681 cell

Mayor Jacobs to Facilitate Board of Health Public Forum

KNOXVILLE, Tenn.— At 5 p.m. Wednesday, the Knox County Board of Health will convene via Zoom for its weekly meeting. As proposed by Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs last week, the Board will observe 30 minutes of public forum at the start of the meeting. Each speaker will have up to three minutes to address the Board.

Although the medical professionals serving the Board of Health have declined to attend in person the meeting being held in the City/County Building's Main Assembly Room—where public forum will take place—Mayor Jacobs will patch into the Zoom meeting from there.

"When this began, the Board of Health acted as an advisory council, but now these doctors are drafting and approving public policy," said Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs. "No public institution I've ever seen can make these types of sweeping regulations without public input. Transparency is the greatest tool we have in government, and this situation is no different."

To register for public forum, Knox County residents must call the Mayor's Office at 865-215-2005 to speak to Marsha between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. tomorrow, Aug. 4. Due to time constraints, roughly ten people will be able to participate in the public forum, with a few others queued just in case some don't use all their allotted speaking time.

Those speaking at public forum will come to the City/County Building at 400 Main Street to work with on-site staff to join the meeting.

In addition to those seats reserved for public forum participants, the Main Assembly can accommodate 50 physically distanced people in its upper and lower levels. The line for entry will be form outside the Main Street entrance of the City/County Building. Physical access to the meeting will be restricted when capacity for the Main Assembly is met. PBA will provide masks to those who don't have them.

Mayor Jacobs will be available for media interview beginning at 12 p.m. today to talk more about the public forum he proposed.